• Hi Pressure - 5000 PSI
• Small Bore 1/2”and Larger
• Small Rod 1/4”and Larger
• Position FeedbackCylinders 1/2”
and Larger
•100% Tested
For aVariety of Market Applications
Custom Actuator Products, Inc.

LRT/MLRT– INTERNAL CYLINDER POSITION FEEDBACK DEVICES
7500 LRT/7316 MLRT
Ordering Information
Specify the following for a complete internal position
feedback package:
• LRT model and stroke
• EPC model
• Cable interface
The CAP “Smart” Cylinder can be
ordered in 3 Models:
• Small Bore/Small Rod Industrial
• NFPA
• Special
7500 LRT MODEL CODES
7316 MLRT MODEL CODES
Order Number Description
7500-XXX-A LRT with no cap-end flange – non-slide-off wiper
7500-XXY-B1SW Standard LRT – slide-off wiper – high pressure
7500-XXY-B2SW (See below for bore sizes)
7500-XXY-B3SW
7500-XXY-B1SWT High Temperature LRT – slide-off wiper – high pressure
7500-XXY-B2SWT (300°F)
7500-XXY-B3SWT
7500-XXY-MSH MSLRT unit that installs in identical cap-end cylinder envelope modification as the
magnetostrictive model transducers. Includes slide-off wiper carriage.
7500 LRT SPECS
Fluids................................ Hydraulic or Pneumatic
Note: Cannot be water-based fluid

• 3 Conductor
System Integration Information MM Series Cylinder
5030 Ordering Information
From 5030
To
5030
CA0665 Brochure  7/31/02  1:21 PM  Page 15
CYLINDER ORDERING INFORMATION
HOW TO ORDER:
EXAMPLE MODEL CODE:
AA1 X 8—2—1— 4M**— 1— D — D.E.
STANDARD
STYLES
AA – Male Ports
1/2–1-1/2" Bore
BB – Female Ports
1/2–1-1/2" Bore
CC – Female Ports
2-3" Bore
MM – Valve Pad
Option
AAA
– Heavy Duty Rod Seal.
– 1/2" Bore Only.
– Add .340" to rod end
cap dimension
OPTIONAL O-RING
BACKED TEFLON ROD
SEALS ARE AVAILABLE
for this option
the single letter
A, B, or C
is used in the code.
BORE
STROKE
STANDARD
MOUNTING
OPTIONS
1 — Plain end mount,
front and rear
2 — Rear pivot mount
(not available on
double end rod
cylinders)
3 — Foot mount both
ends
4 — Rear plate end
mount
5 — Front plate end
mount
STANDARD CYLINDER
ATTACHMENT OPTIONS
CODE DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHMENTS
1 No Attachments
2 Rod Clevis w/Pins
4 Base Pivot Bracket w/Pin and
Cotter Keys
5 Base Pivot Bracket, Rod Clevis
and Pins
7 Base Pivot Bracket, Rod Clevis,
Rod Pivot Bracket and Pins
CYLINDER
TYPE
(Blank) — Std.
Single
Rod End
D.E. — Double
Rod End
PORT STYLE
2M 5/16-24 thread flared male Specify with Style A only
4M 7/16-20 thread flared male for Specify with Style A only
1/4 tubing
3J 3/8-24 straight thread female Specify with Style B only
for 3/16 tubing
4J 7/16-20 straight thread female Specify with Styles B & C only
for 1/4 tubing
5J 1/2-20 straight thread female Specify with Styles B & C only
for 5/16 tubing
6J 9/16-18 straight thread female Specify with Style C only